Windsor -vs- Toronto
2/1/2020 at Toronto

Date: 2/1/2020 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Start: 7:07PM :

Time: 2:07 Windsor 1 2 0 3
Attendance: Toronto 2 4 3 9

Location: Toronto

Scoring Summary

WSR: Brennan Feasey (1); Ben Assad (1); Sean Olson (1)
TOR: Kyle Clarke (2); Steven Elliott (2); Ross Krieger (2); Nathan
Hudgin (1); David Thomson (1); Kevin Lavoie (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By WSR TOR
1st 2:10 TOR Nathan Hudgin , 0 1
1st 16:28 TOR Steven Elliott Kyle Potts, 0 2
1st 17:57 WSR Brennan Feasey lan Parker, 1 2
2nd 2:11 TOR Steven Elliott Kyle Potts, 1 3
2nd 6:59 WSR Sean Olson Connor Logan, Mel Melconian 2 3
2nd 10:59 TOR Kyle Clarke Scott Kirton, Kevin Lavoie 2 4
2nd 15:14 TOR Kevin Lavoie Ross Krieger, Chase Olsen 2 5
2nd 19:34 TOR Kyle Clarke , 2 6
2nd 19:50 WSR Ben Assad Coy Prevost, Jack Van Boekel 3 6
3rd 9:06 TOR Ross Krieger Kyle Potts, Steven Elliott 3 7
3rd 9:34 TOR David Thomson , 3 8
3rd 9:59 TOR Ross Krieger Chase Olsen, Riley Bruce 3 9

Windsor Power Plays Toronto Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 09:19 11:19 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 07:02 09:02 02:00 0 0 -
1st 17:52 17:57 00:05 0 0 - 1st 18:42 00:42 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 08:08 10:08 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 03:28 05:28 02:00 0 0 -
2nd 10:13 12:13 02:00 0 0 - 3rd 08:55 09:06 00:11 0 0 -
2nd 15:27 17:27 02:00 0 0 -- 06:11 (o} (¢} (0]
2nd 18:00 19:50 01:50 0 0 -

09:55 (o} (o} 0

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WSR 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 7:02 PP
1st TOR Kyle Potts 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 9:19 PP
1st TOR Nathan Hudgin 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:52 PP
1st WSR Chays Ruddy 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 18:42 PP

10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD MISCONDU
2nd WSR Jack Van Boekel 10:00 CONTACT CT 5:28
2nd WSR Jack Van Boekel 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 3:28 PP
2nd TOR Jared Leslie 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 8:08 PP
2nd TOR Chase Olsen 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 10:13 PP
2nd TOR Scott Kirton 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 15:27 PP
2nd TOR Colin Paradis 02:00 ELBOWING MINOR 18:00 PP
3rd WSR Connor Matton 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 3:14
3rd TOR Steven Elliott 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 3:14
3rd WSR Connor Matton 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:55 PP




Windsor 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

FO

Pen

[os]
=
A

R
o © ® N M H

13
14
15
16
18
19
21
24
31
35
44
55
90

Erik Olson

Coy Prevost
Brennan Feasey
Ben Assad
Anthony Salinitri
Brady Pataki

lan Parker

Sean Olson
Chays Ruddy
Kody Gagnon
Connor Logan
Ethan Skinner
Alex Friesen

Mel Melconian
Ryan Barbosa
Jonathan Reinhart
Tyler Johnson
Connor Matton
Jack Van Boekel
Bryce Yetman

o

Toronto 9

Pos

Total

Player

WO OO O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OOFr OO0ORFRPF OO

NNOFPrP OO O0OO0OFrR OOFP OOOFrR OO0OO0O0OLR o>
OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN

OO0 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0O oW

OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo
OO OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOo

=)
=
A

R
-, o © ® » i

13
15
16
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
27
31
47

Alex Bishop
Josh Hanson
Riley Bruce
Scott Kirton
Chase Olsen
Nathan Hudgin
Kyle Clarke
David Thomson
Jared Leslie
Steven Elliott
Oliver Benwell
Joey Manchurek
Ross Krieger
Willy Paul

Kevin Lavoie
Evan MacEachern
Justin Brand
Kyle Potts
Frederic Foulem
Colin Paradis

OO WOOFrROR OOFRr OOO0OONLPRERPRF O OoI(>»

o

1-2

1-2

1-2

Total

Windsor Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player

De

Mins GA EN 1

3 Total

©|O 0O 0O 0O O0OFRPR ONOONORNEROOOOO|I®

OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOIN

[y
o

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Toronto Goalkeeping

OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OOo0OOoOOoOOoOo
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

De

0-0

c Mins GA EN 1

7-14

OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOo

Total

31 Jonathan Reinhart
35 Tyler Johnson

60:00 9 0 12

12 32
0 0

1 Alex Bishop
31 Frederic Foulem

W 60:00 3 0 11

0:00

0O 0 o

26

Totals

Windsor Faceoffs

0 |C 0N

12 32

Totals

Toronto Faceoffs

3 0 11

© O ©|N

26



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [02:10] GOAL by TOR Nathan Hudgin (FIRST GOAL), On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 9 for season.
Windsor 0, Toronto 1
0-1 [07:02] Penalty on Brennan Feasey WSR 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

0-1 PP TOR [07:02] Start power play for TOR.
0-1 PP TOR [09:02] Brennan Feasey (WSR) penalty complete.
0-1 PP TOR [09:02] End power play for TOR.

0-1 [09:19] Penalty on Kyle Potts TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
PP

0-1 WSR [09:19] Start power play for WSR.
PP

0-1 WSR [11:19] Kyle Potts (TOR) penalty complete.
PP

0-1 WSR [11:19] End power play for WSR.

0-1 [16:28] GOAL by TOR Steven Elliott, Assist by Kyle Potts, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.

Windsor 0, Toronto 2

0-2 [17:52] Penalty on Nathan Hudgin TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

PP

0-2 WSR [17:52] Start power play for WSR.

[17:57] GOAL by WSR Brennan Feasey (POWER PLAY), Assist by lan Parker, On ice for WSR: , On ice for TOR: , goal number
0-2 10 for season.

Windsor 1, Toronto 2
1-2 PP TOR [17:57] Nathan Hudgin (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2 PP TOR [17:57] End power play for WSR.
1-2 [18:42] Penalty on Chays Ruddy WSR 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
1-2 PP TOR [18:42] Start power play for TOR.

Period #2 Plays

1-2 \F;VPSR [00:42] Chays Ruddy (WSR) penalty complete.

1-2 \F;\/PSR [00:42] End power play for TOR.

1-2 [02:11] GOAL by TOR Steven Elliott, Assist by Kyle Potts, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 2 for season.
Windsor 1, Toronto 3

1-3 [05:28] Penalty on Jack Van Boekel WSR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.

1-3 [03:28] Penalty on Bryce Yetman WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

1-3 PP TOR [03:28] Start power play for TOR.
1-3 PP TOR [05:28] Bryce Yetman (WSR) penalty complete.
1-3 PP TOR [05:28] End power play for TOR.

[06:59] GOAL by WSR Sean Olson, Assist by Connor Logan and Mel Melconian, On ice for WSR: , On ice for TOR: , goal
1-3 number 5 for season.

Windsor 2, Toronto 3

2-3 [08:08] Penalty on Jared Leslie TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-3 S\IPSR [08:08] Start power play for WSR.
2-3 \F;VPSR [10:08] Jared Leslie (TOR) penalty complete.
2-3 \F;\/PSR [10:08] End power play for WSR.
2-3 [10:13] Penalty on Chase Olsen TOR 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
PP

2-3 WSR [10:13] Start power play for WSR.

[10:59] GOAL by TOR Kyle Clarke (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Scott Kirton and Kevin Lavoie, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
2-3 WSR: , goal number 7 for season.

Windsor 2, Toronto 4
2-4 PP TOR [12:13] Chase Olsen (TOR) penalty complete.
2-4 PP TOR [12:13] End power play for WSR.

[15:14] GOAL by TOR Kevin Lavoie, Assist by Ross Krieger and Chase Olsen, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number
2-4 4 for season.

Windsor 2, Toronto 5

2-5 [15:27] Penalty on Scott Kirton TOR 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

PP
2-5 WSR [15:27] Start power play for WSR.



2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5

2-5
2-5

2-6

3-6
3-6

3-6
3-6
3-6
3-6
3-6
3-6

3-7

3-7
3-7

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP
WSR

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR

PP
WSR

PP
WSR

[16:19] Jack Van Boekel (WSR) penalty complete.

[17:27] Scott Kirton (TOR) penalty complete.

[17:27] End power play for WSR.

[18:00] Penalty on Colin Paradis TOR 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).

[18:00] Start power play for WSR.
[19:34] GOAL by TOR Kyle Clarke (SHORT HANDED), On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 8 for season.
Windsor 2, Toronto 6

[19:50] GOAL by WSR Ben Assad (POWER PLAY), Assist by Coy Prevost and Jack Van Boekel, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
TOR: , goal number 2 for season.

Windsor 3, Toronto 6
[19:50] Colin Paradis (TOR) penalty complete.
[19:50] End power play for WSR.

Period #3 Plays

[03:14] Penalty on Connor Matton WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[03:14] Penalty on Steven Elliott TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[06:23] Connor Matton (WSR) penalty complete.

[06:23] Steven Elliott (TOR) penalty complete.

[08:55] Penalty on Connor Matton WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[08:55] Start power play for TOR.

[09:06] GOAL by TOR Ross Krieger (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kyle Potts and Steven Elliott, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR:
, goal number 8 for season.

Windsor 3, Toronto 7
[09:06] Connor Matton (WSR) penalty complete.

[09:06] End power play for TOR.
[09:34] GOAL by TOR David Thomson, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal humber 17 for season.
Windsor 3, Toronto 8

[09:59] GOAL by TOR Ross Krieger, Assist by Chase Olsen and Riley Bruce, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number
9 for season.

Windsor 3, Toronto 9



