# Windsor -vs- Toronto 2/1/2020 at Toronto

Date: 2/1/2020 Start: 7:07PM Time: 2:07 Attendance: Location: Toronto

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Windsor	1	2	0	3
Toronto	2	4	3	9

WSR: Brennan Feasey (1); Ben Assad (1); Sean Olson (1) TOR: Kyle Clarke (2); Steven Elliott (2); Ross Krieger (2); Nathan Hudgin (1); David Thomson (1); Kevin Lavoie (1)

# **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	WSR	TOR
1st	2:10	TOR	Nathan Hudgin		0	1
1st	16:28	TOR	Steven Elliott	Kyle Potts,	0	2
1st	17:57	WSR	Brennan Feasey	Ian Parker,	1	2
2nd	2:11	TOR	Steven Elliott	Kyle Potts,	1	3
2nd	6:59	WSR	Sean Olson	Connor Logan, Mel Melconian	2	3
2nd	10:59	TOR	Kyle Clarke	Scott Kirton, Kevin Lavoie	2	4
2nd	15:14	TOR	Kevin Lavoie	Ross Krieger, Chase Olsen	2	5
2nd	19:34	TOR	Kyle Clarke	ı	2	6
2nd	19:50	WSR	Ben Assad	Coy Prevost, Jack Van Boekel	3	6
3rd	9:06	TOR	Ross Krieger	Kyle Potts, Steven Elliott	3	7
3rd	9:34	TOR	David Thomson		3	8
3rd	9:59	TOR	Ross Krieger	Chase Olsen, Riley Bruce	3	9

#### Windsor Power Plays

#### **Toronto Power Plays**

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	09:19	11:19	02:00	0	0		1st	07:02	09:02	02:00	0	0	
1st	17:52	17:57	00:05	0	0		1st	18:42	00:42	02:00	0	0	
2nd	08:08	10:08	02:00	0	0		2nd	03:28	05:28	02:00	0	0	
2nd	10:13	12:13	02:00	0	0		3rd	08:55	09:06	00:11	0	0	
2nd	15:27	17:27	02:00	0	0					06:11	0	0	0
2nd	18:00	19:50	01:50	0	0								
	•		09:55	0	0	0							

## **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	WSR		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	7:02	PP
1st	TOR	Kyle Potts	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	9:19	PP
1st	TOR	Nathan Hudgin	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:52	PP
1st	WSR	Chays Ruddy	02:00	KNEEING	MINOR	18:42	PP
2nd	WSR	Jack Van Boekel	10:00	10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT	MISCONDU CT	5:28	
2nd	WSR	Jack Van Boekel	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	3:28	PP
2nd	TOR	Jared Leslie	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	8:08	PP
2nd	TOR	Chase Olsen	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	10:13	PP
2nd	TOR	Scott Kirton	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	15:27	PP
2nd	TOR	Colin Paradis	02:00	ELBOWING	MINOR	18:00	PP
3rd	WSR	Connor Matton	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	3:14	
3rd	TOR	Steven Elliott	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	3:14	
3rd	WSR	Connor Matton	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:55	PP

#### Individual

## Windsor 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Erik Olson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Coy Prevost	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Brennan Feasey	1	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Ben Assad	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Anthony Salinitri	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Brady Pataki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Ian Parker	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Sean Olson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Chays Ruddy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Kody Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Connor Logan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Ethan Skinner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Alex Friesen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Mel Melconian	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Ryan Barbosa	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Jonathan Reinhart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Tyler Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Connor Matton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	55	Jack Van Boekel	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	90	Bryce Yetman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-18	0

## Toronto 9

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Alex Bishop	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Josh Hanson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Riley Bruce	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Scott Kirton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Chase Olsen	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Nathan Hudgin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Kyle Clarke	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	David Thomson	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Jared Leslie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Steven Elliott	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Oliver Benwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Joey Manchurek	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Ross Krieger	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Willy Paul	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Kevin Lavoie	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Evan MacEachern	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Justin Brand	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Kyle Potts	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Frederic Foulem	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	47	Colin Paradis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Total	9	10	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

#### Windsor Goalkeeping

#### Toronto Goalkeeping

## Windsor Goalkeeping

## Toronto Goalkeeping

# Diever	De	Mino	~^	ENI	4	2	2	Total
_#_Player	<u>C</u>	Mins	GA	EIN			<u> </u>	Total
31 Jonathan Reinhart	L	60:00	9	0	12	8	12	32
35 Tyler Johnson		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			9	0	12	8	12	32

#	Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Alex Bishop	W	60:00	3	0	11	9	6	26
31	Frederic Foulem		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			3	0	11	9	6	26

Windsor Faceoffs Toronto Faceoffs

No data to report.

# Play By Play

Score	DD	Play
Score	FF	Play Period #1 Plays
0.0		
0-0		[02:10] GOAL by TOR Nathan Hudgin (FIRST GOAL), On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 9 for season.  Windsor 0, Toronto 1
0-1		[07:02] Penalty on Brennan Feasey WSR 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
0-1	PP TOR	[07:02] Start power play for TOR.
0-1		[09:02] Brennan Feasey (WSR) penalty complete.
0-1	PP TOR	[09:02] End power play for TOR.
0-1		[09:19] Penalty on Kyle Potts TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-1	PP WSR	[09:19] Start power play for WSR.
0-1	PP WSR PP	[11:19] Kyle Potts (TOR) penalty complete.
0-1	WSR	[11:19] End power play for WSR.
0-1		[16:28] GOAL by TOR Steven Elliott, Assist by Kyle Potts, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Windsor 0, Toronto 2
0-2	PP	[17:52] Penalty on Nathan Hudgin TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-2	WSR	[17:52] Start power play for WSR. [17:57] GOAL by WSR Brennan Feasey (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ian Parker, On ice for WSR: , On ice for TOR: , goal number
0-2		10 for season.
1-2	PP T∩P	Windsor 1, Toronto 2 [17:57] Nathan Hudgin (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2		[17:57] End power play for WSR.
1-2		[18:42] Penalty on Chays Ruddy WSR 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP TOR	[18:42] Start power play for TOR.
		Period #2 Plays
	PP	
1-2	WSR	[00:42] Chays Ruddy (WSR) penalty complete.
1-2	PP WSR	[00:42] End power play for TOR.
1-2		[02:11] GOAL by TOR Steven Elliott, Assist by Kyle Potts, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 2 for season.
1-3		Windsor 1, Toronto 3 [05:28] Penalty on Jack Van Boekel WSR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
1-3		[03:28] Penalty on Bryce Yetman WSR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-3	PP TOR	[03:28] Start power play for TOR.
1-3	PP TOR	[05:28] Bryce Yetman (WSR) penalty complete.
1-3	PP TOR	[05:28] End power play for TOR.
1-3		[06:59] GOAL by WSR Sean Olson, Assist by Connor Logan and Mel Melconian, On ice for WSR: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 5 for season.
130		Windsor 2, Toronto 3
2-3		[08:08] Penalty on Jared Leslie TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-3	PP WSR	[08:08] Start power play for WSR.
2-3	PP WSR	[10:08] Jared Leslie (TOR) penalty complete.
2-3	PP WSR	[10:08] End power play for WSR.
2-3		[10:13] Penalty on Chase Olsen TOR 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-3	PP WSR	[10:13] Start power play for WSR.
2-3		[10:59] GOAL by TOR Kyle Clarke (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Scott Kirton and Kevin Lavoie, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 7 for season.
		Windsor 2, Toronto 4
2-4		[12:13] Chase Olsen (TOR) penalty complete.
2-4	PP TOR	[12:13] End power play for WSR.
2-4		[15:14] GOAL by TOR Kevin Lavoie, Assist by Ross Krieger and Chase Olsen, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 4 for season.
		Windsor 2, Toronto 5
2-5		[15:27] Penalty on Scott Kirton TOR 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-5	PP WSR	[15:27] Start power play for WSR.

2-5		[16:19] Jack Van Boekel (WSR) penalty complete.
2-5		[17:27] Scott Kirton (TOR) penalty complete.
2-5	PP TOR	[17:27] End power play for WSR.
2-5		[18:00] Penalty on Colin Paradis TOR 2 minutes for ELBOWING, (power play opp).
2-5	PP WSR	[18:00] Start power play for WSR.
2-5	WOR	[19:34] GOAL by TOR Kyle Clarke (SHORT HANDED), On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 8 for season.
		Windsor 2, Toronto 6
		[19:50] GOAL by WSR Ben Assad (POWER PLAY), Assist by Coy Prevost and Jack Van Boekel, On ice for WSR:, On ice for
2-6		TOR: , goal number 2 for season.
		Windsor 3, Toronto 6
3-6	PP TOR	[19:50] Colin Paradis (TOR) penalty complete.
3-6		[19:50] End power play for WSR.
		Period #3 Plays
3-6		[03:14] Penalty on Connor Matton WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
3-6		[03:14] Penalty on Steven Elliott TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
3-6		[06:23] Connor Matton (WSR) penalty complete.
3-6		[06:23] Steven Elliott (TOR) penalty complete.
3-6		[08:55] Penalty on Connor Matton WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
3-6	PP TOR	[08:55] Start power play for TOR.
		[09:06] GOAL by TOR Ross Krieger (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kyle Potts and Steven Elliott, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR:
3-6		, goal number 8 for season.
		Windsor 3, Toronto 7
0.7	PP	[OO O/] Common Mothers (MCD) associated
3-7	WSR	[09:06] Connor Matton (WSR) penalty complete.
3-7	PP WSR	[09:06] End power play for TOR.
3-7		[09:34] GOAL by TOR David Thomson, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 17 for season.
		Windsor 3, Toronto 8
		[09:59] GOAL by TOR Ross Krieger, Assist by Chase Olsen and Riley Bruce, On ice for TOR: , On ice for WSR: , goal number
3-8		9 for season.
		Windsor 3, Toronto 9